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Introduction- Meeting Outreach 

Invitations were sent out October 5th via email per approval from FEMA Regional Project Officer. Letters 
were sent to the Mayors of the Cities of Hurley and Montreal, City Clerks, Tribal Representatives, the 
Iron County Board Chair, and the Iron County Zoning Administrator. They were asked to share this 
information widely with their constituents. A list of the attendees is below. 

The invitation included a link to the Zoom meeting. 

Meeting Time and Location 

Wednesday November 4th, 2020 4:00 PM – 7:00 PM.  

Virtual Zoom meeting due to the current Covid-19 pandemic. 

 Meeting Information 

All FEMA and WI DNR staff listed below were present at various times throughout the virtual Zoom 
meeting timeframe of 4-7 pm. No one from the public joined the meeting.  

Outreach before the meeting geared towards the general public included a press release that the Clerk 
of Hurley put out in the official newspaper, the Iron County Miner. WI DNR also produced a video for the 
public to view that was made available before the meeting date. The link to the video was given to all 
stakeholders to share with their community members and posted to the DNR website. 

 Attendance 

Community First Name Last Name Title Email Address Phone # 
  WI-DNR   Chad    Heimerl   Floodplain Engineer Chad.Heimerl@wisconsin.gov 608-267-7571

  WI-DNR   Christopher   Olds   State Floodplain 
  Engineer Christopher.Olds@wisconsin.gov 608-266-5606

  WI-DNR   Betsy    Finlay Floodplain Program 
Manager 

Elizabeth.Finlay@wisconsin.gov 608-266-9610

  WI-DNR   Forrest   Van Asten Water Management 
Engineer 

forresta.vanasten@wisconsin.gov 715-493-0371

  WI-DNR   Brian   Cunningham  NFIP Coordinator  brian.cunningham@wisconsin.gov 

  WI-DNR   Ruth Ann   Fowler   GIS Specialist   ruth.fowler@wisconsin.gov 

  WI-DNR   Marc   Budsberg Floodplain Engineer Marc.Budsberg@wisconsin.gov 
   WI-DNR   Emily   Szajna  GIS Specialist   emily.szajna@wi.gov 608-264-6047

 FEMA   Ken   Hinterlong Senior Engineer Ken.Hinterlong@fema.dhs.gov 312-408-5529

  FEMA   Nicholas  Bruscato Emergency 
Management 
Specialist 

nicholas.bruscato@fema.dhs.gov 312-408-5215

  FEMA   Frank   Shockey   Senior NFIP 
  Specialist 

  Frank.Shockey@fema.dhs.gov 

  FEMA   Cady   Peterson   Planner   cadence.peterson@fema.dhs.gov 
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